WARRIOR NARROW FLUORESCENT SERIES
New Star Lighting
2225 W Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609
(773) 847-1400
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. For additional
options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
© 2025, New Star Lighting. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication or distribution is prohibited.
1 06092025
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: WARNF2-B-L240-1C-2/D-UN
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Intended for Minimum to Supermax Correctional Facilities,
Detention Centers, Public Housing, Athletic Facilities, and more
• 2ft and 4ft Narrow die-formed housing with inset doorframe
secured by countersunk Torx® fasteners with center pin reject
• Lens secured by “Z” retainers with welded studs spaced six
inches apart for maximum strength
• This product is Made in America and complies with the
Buy American Act, and the Build America, Buy America Act
WARNF
Series Size*
2 = 2ft
4 = 4ft
*Nominal Size.
Dimensional Data
on Page 2
Housing
B = 14Ga. CRS Painted
C = 16Ga. CRS Painted
D = 18Ga. CRS Painted
E = 14Ga. SS Brushed
F = 16Ga. SS Brushed
G = 18Ga. SS Brushed
H = 14Ga. SS Painted
J = 16Ga. SS Painted
# of Lamps
1 = 1 Lamp
2 = 2 Lamps
3 = 3 Lamps
*Subject to change.
Performance Data on Page 3.
Lamp Type
UMNF2:
17= Linear 17W T8
14 = Linear 14W T5
24 = Linear 24W T5 HO
40 = 40 Twin 2Gx11
        ( 2 Lamp only )
UMNF4
32 = 32W T8
28 = 28W T5
54 = 54W T5 HO
# of Ballasts
1 = 1 Ballast
2 = 2 Ballasts
WARN Fluorscent Series
Outer Lens
Ø = No Lens
A = .125 Clear Poly.
B = .156 Clear Poly.
1 = .187 Clear Poly.
2 = .250 Clear Poly.
3 = .375 Clear Poly.
4 = .500 Clear Poly.
5 = .187 Clear Temp.Glass
6 = .250 Clear Temp.Glass
7 = .375 Clear Temp.Glass^
8 = .500 Clear Temp.Glass^
9 = .750 Clear Temp.Glass^
*Must use with 14Ga.
Inner Lens
0 = No Lens
A = .125 Prismatic Acrylic
B = .125 Prismatic Poly.
C = .156 Prismatic Poly.